
440960-2021 Page 1/4

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.2.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 440960-2021 - Result
United Kingdom-Swansea: Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)
OJ S 168/2021 31/08/2021
Contract award notice
Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Swansea University
Postal address: Procurement - VC's Office, Swansea University, Singleton Park
Town: Swansea
NUTS code: UKL18 Swansea
Postal code: SA2 8PP
Country: United Kingdom
Contact person: Sue Davies
E-mail: procurement@swansea.ac.uk
Telephone: +44 1792295890

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.swansea.ac.uk
Address of the buyer profile: https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.
aspx?ID=AA0345

Information about joint procurement
The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

Main activity
Education

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Tender for a Surface Plasmon Resonance (SPR) Instrument
Reference number: SU56(21)

Main CPV code
38000000 Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

Type of contract
Supplies

Short description
For antibody development, the SPR detection instrument will be used for early-stage 
screening of hybridoma/bispecific libraries, to monitor expression and triage antibodies based 

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/440960-2021
mailto:procurement@swansea.ac.uk?subject=TED
http://www.swansea.ac.uk
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0345
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0345


440960-2021 Page 2/4

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.

II.1.7.

II.1.6.

on binding affinity, profiling binding specificity and providing detailed binding kinetics and 
affinity to characterisation.

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 221 000,00 GBP

Description

Place of performance
NUTS code: UKL18 Swansea
Main site or place of performance: Swansea University Medical School

Description of the procurement
The Cluster for Epigenomics and Antibody drug conjugate (ADC) Therapeutics (CEAT) is a 
GBP 2.6m project, led by the Reproductive Biology and Gynaecological Oncology (RBGO) 
group at Swansea University Medical School and is looking to develop advanced drug 
technologies for the treatment of ovarian cancer.
For antibody development, the SPR detection instrument will be used for early-stage 
screening of hybridoma/bispecific libraries, to monitor expression and triage antibodies based 
on binding affinity, profiling binding specificity and providing detailed binding kinetics and 
affinity to characterisation.

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Technical & Software Requirements / Weighting: 50
Quality criterion - Name: After Sales Support & Warranty / Weighting: 15
Quality criterion - Name: Lead Time / Weighting: 15
Price - Weighting: 20

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
yes
Identification of the project: CEAT project

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information



440960-2021 Page 3/4

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1. Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2020/S 229-565616

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: SU56(21)

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
26/04/2021

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 2
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2
Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 2
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Global Life Sciences Solutions Operations UK Ltd
Postal address: Cytiva, AMERSHAM PL
Town: AMERSHAM
NUTS code: UKJ1 Berkshire, Buckinghamshire and Oxfordshire
Postal code: HP79NA
Country: United Kingdom
Telephone: +44 1494508816
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 221 000,00 GBP

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information
(WA Ref:113557)

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: High Court
Postal address: Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand
Town: London
Postal code: WC2A 2LL

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/565616-2020


440960-2021 Page 4/4

VI.5.

Country: United Kingdom
Telephone: +44 2079477501

Date of dispatch of this notice
26/08/2021


